
IBS Rookie Caliber Action Barrel Gunsmith Stock Scope Powder Bullet
LG X 6mm Rem Krieger Self Self Nightforce
HG X 6mm Rem Krieger Self Self Nightforce
LG X 6 Dasher BAT Brux Brewer Revolution Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail
HG X 300WSM BAT Kreiger Brewer Custom Nightforce H4350 Berger
LG X 6 Dasher Borden Douglas Stan Taylor Revolution Nightforce H4895 Berger
HG
LG X 6.5 Creedmore Rem Kreiger TBR Beau Gump Bob Hart Sightron
HG
LG X 243 Win Savage Savage Self Choate Bushnell IMR 4064 Berger
HG X
LG X 280AI Savage McGowen Me Choate Mueller H4831 Hornady
HG X 6 Dasher Rem McGowen Ken Wipinsinger Revolution Sightron Varget Berger
LG X 6.5x47 Lawton Krieger Brewer Nightforce Berger
HG
LG X 6 Dasher Stolle Krieger Brewer Baer Leopold H4895 Nosler
HG X 6 Dasher Rem Kreiger Brewer Richards Sightron H4895 Nosler
LG X 6.5x47 Stiller Krieger H. Brewer McMillan Nightforce RL15 Berger
HG X 6.5x47 Stolle Krieger H. Brewer McMillan Nightforce RL15 Berger
LG X 6.5x47 Phenoix Krieger Brewer MBR Nightforce H4895 Berger
HG X 6 Dasher Lawton Brux Brewer Revolution Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail
LG X Dasher Borden Douglas Stan Taylor Revolution Nightforce
HG X 300 WSM Lawton Douglas Stan Taylor Byer Nightforce
LG X 300 WSM BAT Kreiger Dale McMillan Nightforce H4831SC Berger
HG X 300 WSM BAT Kreiger Dale McMillan Nightforce H4831SC Berger
LG X 6.5x47 Rem Krieger Brewer Custom Sightron H4895 Nosler
HG
LG X 6.5x47 Rem Leupold RL15 Berger
HG
LG X 6 Dasher BAT Brux McMillan Nightforce RL15 EPS
HG X 6 Dasher Borden Brux McMillan Nightforce RL15 EPS
LG X 7-06 IMP Neiska Krieger Steve Reimers Amber Nightforce RL22 Berger
HG X 308 Baer Amber Krieger Amber Amber Nightforce RL25 Berger
LG X 6.5-284 BAT Krieger Billy Dale McMillan Nightforce H4350 SMK
HG X 300 WSM BAT Krieger Billy Dale McMillan March H4831SC Berger
LG X 6.5x47 Neiska Krieger King Gaizauskus Nightforce H4350 Lapua
HG X 6.5x47 Neiska Krieger King Gaizauskus Nightforce H4350 Berger
LG X 6 BR Stull Krieger Brewer MM Sightron RL15
HG X 300 Rem Krieger Brewer Nightforce RL25
LG X 300WSM Neiska Krieger King Gaizauskus Leopold H4350 Berger
HG X 300WSM Neiska Krieger King Gaizauskus Nightforce H4350 Berger
LG X 6.5 Stolle Schneider Sightron H4350 RDF
HG X
LG X 6 Dasher BAT Douglas Stan Taylor Shehane Nightforce 4895 Vapor Trail
HG X 300WSM BAT Douglas Stan Taylor Shehane Nightforce 4350 Berger
LG X 6.5-06 IMP Stolle Krieger Self Amber/Baer Nightforce RL22 Berger
HG X 300 WSM Amber Krieger Self Amber Nightforce H4350 Sierra
LG X 6 Dasher BAT Krieger Brewer Revolution Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail
HG X 300WSM Rem Krieger Brewer McMillan Nightforce H4350 Berger
LG X 6.5x284 Stiller Rock Creek John Meyer Baer Leupold 4831SC Sierra
HG X 300WSM Rem Brux Jeff Walker Baer Nightforce 4350 Berger
LG X 6 Dasher BAT Brux Wahlstrom Pacific March Varget Barts
HG X 6 Dasher BAT Krieger Wahlstrom Fred Nightforce Varget Barts
LG X 6.5x47 Rem Douglas Taylor McMillan Sightron H4350 Berger
HG
LG X 6BR Panda Kreiger D. Bruno 1M Nightforce
HG
LG X 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein Wahlstrom McMillan Nightforce H4895 EPS
HG X 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein Wahlstrom McMillan Nightforce H4895 EPS
LG X 6.5x47 Stolle Krieger H. Brewer McMillan Nightforce H4895 Berger
HG X 6.5x47 Stiller Krieger H. Brewer Baer Leupold H4895 Berger

27 THOMAS MYERS

12 JEFF GREEN X

X

X

STEPHEN REIMERS X

1 ALLEN SHIVELY X

4 DONALD GUMP
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7 GARY MCDANIEL X
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TOM ESSER x

J C JARRELL X

X

X
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SCOTT FROCK

X

STEVE WARGO X
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TERRY BALDING X

X
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13 JEFF MUSGRAVE
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WILLIAM ICE X
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26

18 MIKE GAIZAUSKAS X

SCOTT WHITEHAIR

KEN HOUSE

14 JOE LASKARIN

Harry Jones 1,000 YD Range
Equpiment List- Matches 9 & 10 (LG & HG)  26 August 2017

LG/HGShooter

MICHAEL WALLACE

2 AMBER BREWER-F/Jr. X

GARY MUNSON X

3 CHRIS DUNLAP X

8

9

X

TOM DUNN X

6

DREW MARUSKI X

ED BEARINT X

24 STEVE KNIGHT X

16 MATT REIMERS X

10 HENRY BREWER, JR. X

5



Shooter's Name Bench X LG Score LG Group Points Shoot Off
EMPTY 1
Chris Dunlap 2 2 50 2.378 0.450 Group
Ed Bearint-Non-IBS 3 48 4.671
Jeff Green 4 46 9.551
Stan Taylor 5 1 50 3.221 0.450 Score
Stephen Reimers 6 1 44 8.334
Mike Gaizauskas 7 1 45 8.224
Jeff Musgrave 8 49 6.646
Michael Wallace 9 3 48 7.795
Joe Laskarin-R 10 45 8.229
Thomas Myers 11 DQ 0-on
EMPTY 12

EMPTY 1
Steve Wargo 2 DQ 4-on
Gary Munson 3 44 10.490
Scott Whitehair-Non-IBS 4 46 7.616
Allen Shively 5 1 47 7.608
Matt Reimers 6 49 8.425
J C Jarrell 7 1 49 8.238 0.450 Score
Gary Nicholson 8 1 46 7.672
Scott Frock 9 49 6.391 0.450 Group
Steve Knight 10 2 48 9.386
Henry Brewer, Jr. 11 44 8.342
EMPTY 12

EMPTY 1
Tom Dunn 2 47 3.854
William Ice 3 42 8.818
Drew Maruski-Non-IBS 4 44 12.665
Roger Hornick 5 41 10.410
Ken House 6 2 46 10.534
Tom Esser 7 4 50 2.936 0.450 Group
Amber Brewer - F-JR. 8 49 4.253 0.450 Score
Donald Gump 9 43 9.254
Terry Balding 10 1 48 7.168
Gary McDaniel 11 45 8.084
EMPTY 12

Harry Jones 1,000 YD Range - Light Gun - Match 9 - 26 August 2017
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Shooter's Name Bench X HG Score HG Group Points Shoot Off
EMPTY 1
Michael Wallace 2 89 10.378
Steve Wargo 3 91 11.248
Terry Balding 4 DQ 9-on
Stephen Reimers 5 90 9.955
Matt Reimers 6 75 14.319
Roger Hornick 7 86 17.307
Scott Frock 8 2 93 8.192
Amber Brewer - F-JR. 9 2 98 11.559 0.500 Score
Steve Knight 10 92 13.272
William Ice 11 84 7.915 0.500 Group
Ed Bearint-Non-IBS 12 2 96 8.971

EMPTY 1
J C Jarrell 2 85 8.039
Mike Gaizauskas 3 3 100 6.024
Tom Esser 4 1 96 4.307 0.500 Group
Ken House 5 4 97 7.988
Stan Taylor 6 94 9.359
Jeff Green 7 90 9.451
Gary Munson 8 88 9.010
Allen Shively 9 1 95 9.414
Henry Brewer, Jr. 10 4 100 6.444 0.500 Score
Gary Nicholson 11 93 6.797
EMPTY 12

Harry Jones 1,000 YD Range - Heavy Gun - Match 9 - 26 August 2017
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Match 9 HG Results



Shooter's Name Bench X LG Score LG Group Points Winner

Chris Dunlap 4 4.211 0.810 Group
Scott Frock 5 9.558 0.405
Tom Esser 6 11.433 0.270

Stan Taylor 8 40 0.270
J C Jarrell 9 46 0.405
Amber Brewer - F-JR. 10 48 0.810 Score

Shooter's Name Bench X HG Score HG Group Points Winner

William Ice 4 9.610 0.630 Group
Tom Esser 5 9.651 0.315

Amber Brewer - F-JR. 7 79 11.480 0.630 Score
Henry Brewer, Jr. 8 79 11.508 0.315
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up
Sc
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Harry Jones 1,000 YD Range - Light Gun - Match 9 - 26 August 2017

Match 9 LG Shoot Off

Harry Jones 1,000 YD Range - Heavy Gun - Match 9 - 26 August 2017

Match 9 HG Shoot Off



Bench X LG Score LG Group Points Shoot Off
EMPTY 1
Tom Esser 2 49 6.460 0.450 Score
Donald Gump 3 49 6.898
Amber Brewer - F-JR. 4 41 5.053
Gary Nicholson 5 1 47 7.689
Joe Laskarin-R 6 2 48 7.079
Scott Frock 7 1 50 3.608 0.450 Group
Matt Reimers 8 38 9.144
EMPTY 9
Stan Taylor 10 2 48 6.460
Jeff Musgrave 11 1 45 11.344
EMPTY 12

EMPTY 1
William Ice 2 46 7.198
Allen Shively 3 46 8.828
Chris Dunlap 4 50 3.690 0.450 Group
Terry Balding 5 46 7.551
Roger Hornick 6 2 46 7.940
Thomas Myers 7 39 12.943
Scott Whitehair-Non-IBS 8 1 48 4.006
Michael Wallace 9 48 7.879
J C Jarrell 10 1 49 5.203 0.450 Score
Henry Brewer, Jr. 11 48 7.323
EMPTY 12

Ken House 1 39 9.459
Jeff Green 2 1 42 9.083
Mike Gaizauskas 3 45 6.945 0.450 Group
Gary Munson 4 DQ 3-on
Steve Wargo 5 1 45 7.081
Gary McDaniel 6 45 10.953
Steve Knight 7 38 8.035
Drew Maruski-Non-IBS 8 31 6.293
Ed Bearint-Non-IBS 9 43 8.114
Stephen Reimers 10 48 7.214 0.450 Score
Tom Dunn 11 1 45 12.484
EMPTY 12

Harry Jones 1,000 YD Range - Light Gun - Match 10 - 26 August 2017

Match 10 LG Results
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Shooter's Name Bench X HG Score HG Group Points Shoot Off
EMPTY 1
Henry Brewer, Jr. 2 2 96 8.108
Allen Shively 3 97 10.200
Steve Wargo 4 1 97 10.621 0.500 Score
Mike Gaizauskas 5 5 96 9.206
J C Jarrell 6 1 95 12.059
Steve Knight 7 83 11.554
Scott Frock 8 2 98 7.527 0.500 Group
Terry Balding 9 2 88 17.322
Michael Wallace 10 90 17.400
Ed Bearint-Non-IBS 11 3 94 9.039
Roger Hornick 12 1 84 22.530

EMPTY 1
Jeff Green 2 78 6.861 0.500 Group
Matt Reimers 3 DQ 5-on
Stephen Reimers 4 83 7.352
Tom Esser 5 1 90 7.848 0.500 Score
Amber Brewer - F-JR. 6 77 8.385
Stan Taylor 7 1 81 10.477
Gary Munson 8 63 13.235
Ken House 9 78 14.324
Gary Nicholson 10 81 8.972
William Ice 11 79 7.150
EMPTY 12

Harry Jones 1,000 YD Range - Heavy Gun - Match 10 - 26 August 2017

Match 10 HG Results
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Shooter's Name Bench X LG Score LG Group Points Winner
Scott Frock 4 10.222 0.270
Chris Dunlap 5 4.719 0.810 Group
Mike Gaizauskas 6 4.954 0.405

Tom Esser 8 44 0.270
J C Jarrell 9 48 0.810 Score
Stephen Reimers 10 1 47 0.405

Shooter's Name Bench X HG Score HG Group Points Winner

Scott Frock 4 7.212 0.630 Group
Jeff Green 5 10.300 0.315

Steve Wargo 7 2 98 0.630 Score
Tom Esser 8 3 95 0.315

Sc
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Harry Jones 1,000 YD Range - Light Gun - Match 10 - 26 August 2017

Match 10 LG Shoot Off

Harry Jones 1,000 YD Range - Heavy Gun - Match 10 - 26 August 2017

Match 10 HG Shoot Off
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SHOOTER 9-LG SCORE 9-LG GROUP 9-HG SCORE 9-HG GROUP 9-LG SO 9-HG SO TOTAL
Amber Brewer - F-JR. 0.450 0.500 0.810 0.630 2.390
Tom Esser 0.450 0.500 0.270 0.315 1.535
Chris Dunlap 0.450 0.810 1.260
William Ice 0.500 0.630 1.130
J C Jarrell 0.450 0.405 0.855
Scott Frock 0.450 0.405 0.855
Henry Brewer, Jr. 0.500 0.315 0.815
Stan Taylor 0.450 0.270 0.720

SHOOTER 10-LG SCORE 10-LG GROUP 10-HG SCORE 10-HG GROUP 10-LG SO 10-HG SO TOTAL
Scott Frock 0.450 0.500 0.270 0.630 1.850
Tom Esser 0.450 0.500 0.270 0.315 1.535
Chris Dunlap 0.450 0.810 1.260
J C Jarrell 0.450 0.810 1.260
Steve Wargo 0.500 0.630 1.130
Mike Gaizauskas 0.450 0.405 0.855
Stephen Reimers 0.450 0.405 0.855
Jeff Green 0.500 0.315 0.815

SHOOTER MATCH 9 MATCH 10 TOTAL
Tom Esser 1.535 1.535 3.070
Scott Frock 0.855 1.850 2.705
Chris Dunlap 1.260 1.260 2.520
Amber Brewer - F-JR. 2.390 2.390
J C Jarrell 0.855 1.260 2.115
William Ice 1.130 1.130
Steve Wargo 1.130 1.130
Mike Gaizauskas 0.855 0.855
Stephen Reimers 0.855 0.855
Henry Brewer, Jr. 0.815 0.815
Jeff Green 0.815 0.815
Stan Taylor 0.720 0.720



Shooter 9-LG 10-LG Group Agg Group Rank
Chris Dunlap 2.378 3.690 3.034 1
Amber Brewer - F-JR. 4.253 5.053 4.653 2
Tom Esser 2.936 6.460 4.698 3
Stan Taylor 3.221 6.460 4.841 4
Scott Frock 6.391 3.608 5.000 5
Scott Whitehair-Non-IBS 7.616 4.006 5.811 6
Ed Bearint-Non-IBS 4.671 8.114 6.393 7
J C Jarrell 8.238 5.203 6.721 8
Terry Balding 7.168 7.551 7.360 9
Mike Gaizauskas 8.224 6.945 7.585 10
Joe Laskarin-R 8.229 7.079 7.654 11
Gary Nicholson 7.672 7.689 7.681 12
Stephen Reimers 8.334 7.214 7.774 13
Henry Brewer, Jr, 8.342 7.323 7.833 14
Michael Wallace 7.795 7.879 7.837 15
William Ice 8.818 7.198 8.008 16
Donald Gump 9.254 6.898 8.076 17
Tom Dunn 3.854 12.484 8.169 18
Allen Shively 7.608 8.828 8.218 19
Steve Knight 9.386 8.035 8.711 20
Matt Reimers 8.425 9.144 8.785 21
Jeff Musgrave 6.646 11.344 8.995 22
Roger Hornick 10.410 7.940 9.175 23
Jeff Green 9.551 9.083 9.317 24
Drew Maruski-Non-IBS 12.665 6.293 9.479 25
Gary McDaniel 8.084 10.953 9.519 26
Ken House 10.534 9.459 9.997 27

LIGHT GUN GROUP RANKING



Shooter 9-LG 10-LG Score Agg Score Rank
Chris Dunlap 50 50 50 1
Tom Esser 50 49 50 2
Scott Frock 49 50 50 3
Stan Taylor 50 48 49 4
J C Jarrell 49 49 49 5
Michael Wallace 48 48 48 6
Scott Whitehair-Non-IBS 46 48 47 7
Terry Balding 48 46 47 8
Jeff Musgrave 49 45 47 9
Joe Laskarin-R 45 48 47 10
Gary Nicholson 46 47 47 11
Allen Shively 47 46 47 12
Stephen Reimers 44 48 46 13
Henry Brewer, Jr, 44 48 46 14
Donald Gump 43 49 46 15
Tom Dunn 47 45 46 16
Ed Bearint-Non-IBS 48 43 46 17
Amber Brewer - F-JR. 49 41 45 18
Mike Gaizauskas 45 45 45 19
Gary McDaniel 45 45 45 20
William Ice 42 46 44 21
Jeff Green 46 42 44 22
Matt Reimers 49 38 44 23
Roger Hornick 41 46 44 24
Steve Knight 48 38 43 25
Ken House 46 39 43 26
Drew Maruski-Non-IBS 44 31 38 27

LIGHT GUN SCORE RANKING



Overall
Rank

Chris Dunlap 1
Tom Esser 2
Stan Taylor 3
Scott Frock 4
Scott Whitehair-Non-IBS 5
J C Jarrell 6
Terry Balding 7
Amber Brewer - F-JR. 8
Joe Laskarin-R 9
Michael Wallace 10
Gary Nicholson 11
Ed Bearint-Non-IBS 12
Stephen Reimers 13
Henry Brewer, Jr, 14
Mike Gaizauskas 15
Allen Shively 16
Jeff Musgrave 17
Donald Gump 18
Tom Dunn 19
William Ice 20
Matt Reimers 21
Steve Knight 22
Jeff Green 23
Gary McDaniel 24
Roger Hornick 25
Drew Maruski-Non-IBS 26
Ken House 27

Shooter

Light Gun Overall



Shooter 9-HG 10-HG Group Agg Group Rank
Tom Esser 4.307 7.848 6.078 1
Henry Brewer, Jr. 6.444 8.108 7.276 2
William Ice 7.915 7.150 7.533 3
Mike Gaizauskas 6.024 9.206 7.615 4
Scott Frock 8.192 7.527 7.860 5
Gary Nicholson 6.797 8.972 7.885 6
Jeff Green 9.451 6.861 8.156 7
Stephen Reimers 9.955 7.352 8.654 8
Ed Bearint-Non-IBS 8.971 9.039 9.005 9
Allen Shively 9.414 10.200 9.807 10
Stan Taylor 9.359 10.477 9.918 11
Amber Brewer - F-JR. 11.559 8.385 9.972 12
J C Jarrell 8.039 12.059 10.049 13
Steve Wargo 11.248 10.621 10.935 14
Gary Munson 9.010 13.235 11.123 15
Ken House 7.988 14.324 11.156 16
Steve Knight 13.272 11.554 12.413 17
Michael Wallace 10.378 17.400 13.889 18
Roger Hornick 17.307 22.530 19.919 19

HEAVY GUN GROUP RANKING



Shooter 9-HG 10-HG Score Agg Score Rank
Henry Brewer, Jr. 100 96 98.0 1
Mike Gaizauskas 100 96 98.0 2
Allen Shively 95 97 96.0 3
Scott Frock 93 98 95.5 4
Ed Bearint-Non-IBS 96 94 95.0 5
Steve Wargo 91 97 94.0 6
Tom Esser 96 90 93.0 7
J C Jarrell 85 95 90.0 8
Michael Wallace 89 90 89.5 9
Stan Taylor 94 81 87.5 10
Amber Brewer - F-JR. 98 77 87.5 11
Ken House 97 78 87.5 12
Steve Knight 92 83 87.5 13
Gary Nicholson 93 81 87.0 14
Stephen Reimers 90 83 86.5 15
Roger Hornick 86 84 85.0 16
Jeff Green 90 78 84.0 17
William Ice 84 79 81.5 18
Gary Munson 88 63 75.5 19

HEAVY GUN SCORE RANKING



Overall
Rank

Henry Brewer, Jr. 1
Mike Gaizauskas 2
Tom Esser 3
Scott Frock 4
Allen Shively 5
Ed Bearint-Non-IBS 6
Gary Nicholson 7
Steve Wargo 8
William Ice 9
Stan Taylor 10
J C Jarrell 11
Stephen Reimers 12
Amber Brewer - F-JR. 13
Jeff Green 14
Michael Wallace 15
Ken House 16
Steve Knight 17
Gary Munson 18
Roger Hornick 19

Shooter

Heavy Gun Overall



LG LG HG HG Overall Overall Tie Breaker
Shooter Group Rank Score Rank Group Rank Score Rank Agg Rank Shooter Group Agg

Tom Esser 3 2 1 7 13 1 Tom Esser 2
Scott Frock 5 3 5 4 17 2 Scott Frock 5
Stan Taylor 4 4 11 10 29 3 Stan Taylor 7.5
Henry Brewer, Jr. 14 14 2 1 31 4 Henry Brewer, Jr. 8
J C Jarrell 8 5 13 8 34 5 J C Jarrell 10.5
Mike Gaizauskas 10 19 4 2 35 6 Mike Gaizauskas 7
Ed Bearint-Non-IBS 7 17 9 5 38 7 Ed Bearint-Non-IBS 8
Amber Brewer - F-JR. 2 18 12 11 43 8 Amber Brewer - F-JR. 7
Gary Nicholson 12 11 6 14 43 9 Gary Nicholson 9
Allen Shively 19 12 10 3 44 10 Allen Shively 14.5
Michael Wallace 15 6 18 9 48 11 Michael Wallace 16.5
Stephen Reimers 13 13 8 15 49 12 Stephen Reimers 10.5
William Ice 16 21 3 18 58 13 William Ice 9.5
Jeff Green 24 22 7 17 70 14 Jeff Green 15.5
Steve Knight 20 25 17 13 75 15 Steve Knight 18.5
Ken House 27 26 16 12 81 16 Ken House 21.5
Roger Hornick 23 24 19 16 82 17 Roger Hornick 21

2 GUN OVERALL
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